



Police Reference: **12/5223**

12 December 2012

Ms Julie Fairey
fyi-request-607-05260e@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Ms Fairey

I refer to your Official Information Act request of 15 October 2012 directed to the Accident Compensation Corporation, seeking the following information:

- 1) A timeline for the work to date, since December 2011, on confirming a secure funding stream for the 24 hour phone line operated by Auckland Sexual Abuse HELP.
- 2) The funding sources and amounts from all agencies for this phone line from 2002 to the present day.

Please note that on 18 October 2012 this request was transferred to the Ministry of Social Development, who on 9 November 2012, subsequently transferred part two of this request to Police for a response by this Department as to funding for the purpose stated.

Transfers of such requests for information is in accordance with section 14 (b) (i) of the Official Information Act 1982.

I can confirm that during the period 2002 to date, Police have assisted with interim funding packages for Auckland Sexual Abuse HELP (ASAH) as follows:

2010 - \$35,000
2011 - \$35,000
2012 - \$57,087

You have the right to request the Ombudsman to review my decision if you are not satisfied with the way in which I have responded to your request.

Yours sincerely

RT Drew
National Crime Manager